KENNESAW STATE
J UNIVERSITY

NORMAN J. RADOW COLLEGE OF
HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
Master of Arts in Professional Writing

Spring 2023
Capstone Showcase &
2022-2023

MAPW Capstone
Awards

Saturday, April 29, 2023
1:00 - 3:.00 PM
English Building, Rooms 102 & 183



Showcase Presentations Concurrent Sessions
Please feel free to move between the session rooms; Observe the session times.

1:00

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

Room 102

Welcome from Dr. Aaron Levy, MAPW Director

Suzanna Poole

Wronged Women: A Foray into the Wronged Woman'’s
Mind (Short screenplays)

Advisors: Prof. Anna Weinstein and Prof. Mitch
Olson

Ensley Fraschillo

EnsleyEdits: Creating a Style Resource for Professional
Writers (Research thesis/ Applied project)

Advisors: Dr. Lara Smith-Sitton and Dr.
Christopher Palmer

Josie Carter

Hiring UX Writers for Content Strategy Development
and Content Management in Start-Up Businesses
(Practicum)

Advisors: Dr. Meishan Chen and Dr. Kurt
Milberger

John Greene

The Invisibles of the Civil Rights Movement:
Uncovering the Unseen Changemakers (Creative
nonfiction - U.S. History/ biography)
Adpvisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Dr. Laura
McGrath

Elise Good

City of Ruins (YA science fiction novel)
Adpvisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Prof. Anna
Weinstein



1:00

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

Room 183

Welcome from Terri Dudenhoeffer, MAPW
Program Coordinator

Hope Walker

Those Living in the Shadow of Death: A Short Story
Cycle (Short story collection)

Advisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Dr. Bill Rice

Sarah Packer

Frontlines (Novel manuscript)

Adpvisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Prof. Jenny
Sadre-Orafai

Lesley Brian Bargo

Georgia (TV pilot/limited series screenplay)
Advisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Prof. Anna
Weinstein

Stephen Arnold
The Exile’s War (Novel)
Advisors: Dr. Bill Rice and Prof. Garrard Conley

Kandice Fowlkes
Vinyle zine (Practicum)
Advisors: Dr. Kurt Milberger and Dr. Mack Curry

All presenters, faculty, students, and guests, please reconvene in

Room 102 for the remainder of the showcase.



Room 102
Q&A and 2022-2023 MAPW Awards
2:15-2:30 Questions to Candidates
2:30-2:45 2022-2023 MAPW Awards

Recognition of Spring 2023 Graduates &
Award Recipients

End of Program

3:00-5:00 After Showcase Social at
Dry County Brewing Company
1500 Lockhart Drive NW
Kennesaw, GA 30144

Refreshments from Mellow Mushroom will be provided.



