

# Spring 2023 Capstone Showcase & 2022-2023 MAPW Capstone Awards

Saturday, April 29, 2023 1:00 – 3:00 PM

English Building, Rooms 102 & 183

### **Showcase Presentations Concurrent Sessions**

Please feel free to move between the session rooms; Observe the session times.

### **Room 102**

1:00 Welcome from Dr. Aaron Levy, MAPW Director Suzanna Poole 1:00-1:15 Wronged Women: A Foray into the Wronged Woman's *Mind* (Short screenplays) Advisors: Prof. Anna Weinstein and Prof. Mitch Olson 1:15-1:30 **Ensley Fraschillo** EnsleyEdits: Creating a Style Resource for Professional Writers (Research thesis/ Applied project) Advisors: Dr. Lara Smith-Sitton and Dr. Christopher Palmer **Josie Carter** 1:30-1:45 Hiring UX Writers for Content Strategy Development and Content Management in Start-Up Businesses (Practicum) Advisors: Dr. Meishan Chen and Dr. Kurt Milberger 1:45-2:00 **John Greene** The Invisibles of the Civil Rights Movement: Uncovering the Unseen Changemakers (Creative nonfiction – U.S. History/biography) Advisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Dr. Laura McGrath 2:00-2:15 Elise Good City of Ruins (YA science fiction novel)

Advisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Prof. Anna

Weinstein

# **Room 183**

1:00	Welcome from Terri Dudenhoeffer, MAPW Program Coordinator
1:00-1:15	Hope Walker Those Living in the Shadow of Death: A Short Story Cycle (Short story collection) Advisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Dr. Bill Rice
1:15-1:30	<b>Sarah Packer</b> <i>Frontlines</i> (Novel manuscript) Advisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Prof. Jenny Sadre-Orafai
1:30-1:45	Lesley Brian Bargo Georgia (TV pilot/limited series screenplay) Advisors: Prof. Garrard Conley and Prof. Anna Weinstein
1:45-2:00	Stephen Arnold The Exile's War (Novel) Advisors: Dr. Bill Rice and Prof. Garrard Conley
2:00-2:15	Kandice Fowlkes Vinyle zine (Practicum) Advisors: Dr. Kurt Milberger and Dr. Mack Curry

All presenters, faculty, students, and guests, please reconvene in Room 102 for the remainder of the showcase.

## **Room 102**

# Q&A and 2022-2023 MAPW Awards

2:15-2:30 Questions to Candidates

2:30-2:45 2022-2023 MAPW Awards

Recognition of Spring 2023 Graduates & Award Recipients

# **End of Program**

3:00-5:00 After Showcase Social at

**Dry County Brewing Company** 

1500 Lockhart Drive NW Kennesaw, GA 30144

Refreshments from Mellow Mushroom will be provided.